
CATALOGUE No. 

66-002 

MONTHLY 

DOMIN ION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
DOMINION BUREAU 

OTTAWA - CANADA OF STATISTICS 

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade a|id Comnuu^^ .̂  ^ IQAA 

prictP|l«>y4jti,lVl.C5hlWE 
LIBRARY 

Vol. 21, No. 1 

NON-RESIDENT(l) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

JANUARY 1968 

Entries of vehicles registered in other countries totalled 550,607 in January, an increase of 
63,561 or 13.1 per cent over January 1967. This represents a new record for the first month of the 
year. Percentagewise the greatest gains were in Quebec and Manitoba, where entries advanced more than 
25 per cent over last year. 

Province of entry 

Prince Edward Island 

Total entries 

1966 

30 

17 
91,068 
39,410 
283,605 
7,375 
2,833 
2,376 
28,641 

593 

455,948 

1967 

15 

22 
84,215 
44,177 
312,298 
8,110 
3,283 
2,602 
31,675 

649 

487,046 

1968 

19 
83,410 
55,454 
358,218 
10,173 
3,658 
3,032 
35,999 

644 

550,607 

% Change 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

1968 

100.0 

13.6 
1.0 
25.5 
14.7 
25.4 
11.4 
16.5 
13.7 
0.8 

13.1 

Long 

1967 

Comparable 

data 

not 

available 

-term traffic(2) 

1968 

19 
4,558 
13,434 
33,861 
3,150 
673 
896 

9,768 
552 

66,911 

% Change 1968 

Not 

available 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 
1968 are subject to revision. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
Note: Port administrative procedures used prior to March 1, 1967 appear to have resulted in an 

overstatement of vehicles staying one or more nights in Canada and a corresponding understatement 
of same day traffic. 

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division 
Travel Statistics Section 

March 1968 
2307-501 

The contents of this document may be used freely but DBS should be credited when republlshinit all or any part of It. 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLIOTH^QUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

1010495462 


