## CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce 14 1968

Vol. 21, No. 1

Price PROPERT 11.00 Fa VAL LIBRARY

## NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue

## JANUARY 1968

Entries of vehicles registered in other countries totalled 550,607 in January, an increase of 63,561 or 13.1 per cent over January 1967. This represents a new record for the first month of the year. Percentagewise the greatest gains were in Quebec and Manitoba, where entries advanced more than 25 per cent over last year.

Province of entry	Total entries					Long-term traffic(2)		
	1966	1967	1968	% Change 1	968	1967	1968	% Change 1968
Newfoundland	30	15	_	- 10	0.0		-	
Prince Edward Island	- 1	_	-		-		-	
Nova Scotia	17	22	19	- 1	3.6	Comparable	19	
New Brunswick	91,068	84,215	83,410	-	1.0		4,558	İ
Quebec	39,410	44,177	55,454	+ 2	25.5	data	13,434	Not
Ontario	283,605	312,298	358,218	+ 1	4.7		33,861	
Manitoba	7,375	8,110	10,173	+ 2	25.4	not	3,150	available
Saskatchewan	2,833	3,283	3,658	+ 1	1.4		673	
Alberta	2,376	2,602	3,032	+ 1	16.5	available	896	
British Columbia	28,641	31,675	35,999	+ 1	13.7		9,768	
Yukon Territory	593	649	644	<u>-</u>	0.8		552	
Canada	455,948	487,046	550,607	+ 1	13.1		66,911	

<sup>(1)</sup> Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1968 are subject to revision.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

March 1968 2307-501

<sup>(2)</sup> Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

Note: Port administrative procedures used prior to March 1, 1967 appear to have resulted in an overstatement of vehicles staying one or more nights in Canada and a corresponding understatement of same day traffic.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010495462